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try has purchased land aad bunaalows for the Central IntelliaeDce Bureau at Shivpuri In Madhya Pradesh ;

(b) whether this land had been previously donated to Government for the cODltruction of a memorial to tbe famous freedom lIahter, Tatya Tope ;

(c) whether letters of protest had been acnt to his Ministry allainst the purchase
/If this land: and

(d) the total value paid, the name of Ihe recelpienl of the amount and propriety of It ?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI Y. B. CHAVAN): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) No, Sir.
(c) No, SIr.
(d) The property was purchased from

MaharAja of GWRlior for Rs. 7 lakhs. In view to answers to (b) and (C) above, the queation of any Impropriety does not arise.

Arresl of DeIhl Police OftIeIals ID
Lueknow

3SSS. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:
SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA :

WlIl the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Uttar Pradesh Police have arrested four Police OftIcials of the Deihl Pollee In Lucknow :

(b) whether It Is alao a fact Ihat one of Ihem Is a leader of dacolta who have been eDlaaed In 100tln8 of buses In Bulland·
shahr, U. P. : and

(e) If so, the action laken or proposed to be takCII allalnst tbe culprits ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) Four police official. of DeIhl Police wtre arresled by tbe Uttar Pradesh PolI.::e recently. One of them was arrested In Bulandshahr aad tbe real In DeIhl.

(b) It I. reported thaI the 4 persons were .ne.edly Involved In daco\ty,lool1nll C.SOI In Uttar Pradesh.

(e) The police oIBel.ls have been placed uDder au.penslon pendinl furtber enqulr!es. c... have bee. reatalered a .. lntl them h)' tbe Uttar Pradesb Po¥ce and ~Ion ill accordance with the law is beinl taken in tho~e cases.

AlDIDonlllon Found In Zakblra. Delbl

3556. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:
SHRI ONKAR LAL BERWA :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Inquiry into the dumps of ammunition fOHnd noar Zlkhira. Deihl in the house of a former police official has siDce been completed: and

(b) if so, the details of the investiga·
tions and the action taken against the pet·
sons concerned ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
VIDYA CHARAN SHUKLA): (a) The enquiry. which rc>tdled in Ihe recovery of two hand-grenades from Ihe house of a formcr police conslable of Delhi police, has been completed.

(b) As a result of the invest illations it was found that the grenades were lIiven to the accu,ed by a former constable of PUll' jab Armed Police who had found the same while serving in the Khem Karan Sector during the Indo-Pak Conflict. Investigations have been finalised and the accused has been challaned on 21 10.1968. The case will be put in court after completing neces·
sary legal formalities.

Fuel Pr8ellees In IAdulllrles

3557. SHRI YASHPAL SINGH:
SHRIONKAR LAL BERWA :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to refer to the. reply Biven to Unstarred Question No. 6778 on the 30lh AUlLust, 1968 lind state:

(a) whether the information re8ardinll the Fuel practices in industry has since been received by Government: and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION (SHRI
BHAOWAT JHA AZAD) : (4) Yes, Sir.

(b) At the Instance of the Fuel Elllcie-
nc), Committee. the Coal Board lponsored Itudles on fuel pracUc_.;n Industry bJ

